WELLS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Wells County Commissioners

Emergency Executive Session March 16, 2020

The Wells County Commissioners met in an emergency executive session on Monday March 16, 2020 at 10:30AM in the Commissioner's Room of the Wells County Carnegie Annex, Bluffton, IN. Those in attendance were Commissioners, Blake Gerber, Kevin Woodward and Tamara Robbins. Also, in attendance were County Attorney, Roy Johnson, County Auditor, Lisa McCormick, Prosecutor Andy Carnall, Sheriff Scott Holliday and Marlene Hoag.

The Wells County Commissioners met in an emergency executive session to discuss COVID-19. No other subjects were discussed during the session.

wens county commissioners	
President, Blake Gerber	Vice President, Kevin Woodward
 Tamara Robbins	Attest: Lisa McCormick, Wells County Auditor